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B e

A H RAT I FE 4545 12 7 RIHE R A, 06 R 2 8300 12, 33 [5] 42 55 414 (R 7€ 3755 14,

[E 53 /7 1f 226D 250001 1.455-1.46; 2.73Y 250005 1.485-1.4925; 4.65Y 250003 1.5325-1.545; 6.06Y 240013 1.635-1.64; 8.98Y 240011 1.71-
1.713; 28.37Y 230023 1.915-1.9351.

WE H E15i(%) 1.4550 1.4800 1.5300 1.6200 1.6950 1.9500
A H E 5 (%) 1.4600 1.4875 1.5450 1.6300 1.7025 1.9490
A (%) 0.0050 0.0075 0.0150 0.0100 0.0075 -0.0010

L

SRl 7 TH 224D 250301 1.51-1.51;  3.72Y 240203 1.635-1.65;  6.62Y 220205 1.7475-1.76;  9.20Y 240311 1.81-1.81,

I O O RN O S

W 1 [ 4 Rl i (%) 1.5200 1.6425 1.6900 1.7950 1.8100
A H AR E I 4 At 51 (%) 1.5100 1.6500 1.7025 1.7900 1.8175
A 5(%) -0.0100 0.0075 0.0125 -0.0050 0.0075
WE H 1 153 (%) 1.5350 1.6075 1.6325 1.7500 1.7550
A H FE 151 (%) 1.5300 1.6150 1.6500 1.7575 1.7640
A F(%) -0.0050 0.0075 0.0175 0.0075 0.0090
B eouns

A HARAT IR R T 2 #f ik, s EE4E T 202503 HAFR . 453 /7, 20D 012580765.1B 25 £ HiJKE SCPO01 AAA 1 1.64%/%38 (HMEHAIED
WATHHAAHRAT: 51D 012581221.1B 25 fFfE SCPO03 AAA 7E 1.67%MC (MN{EALE) , RATHIZAEES: FKufiJsH, 119D 012580024.1B 25 I [
%t SCPO01 AA+ 1E 1.80% 30 (fhfH-1ALE) , F:4H4AFE4; 180D(fK 1) 012580562.1B 25 H#l &4 SCPO01 1.85 AA 7E 1.85% % (ffifE-2 fir
B, HEHGHESE; KimJrM, 199D 042480640.1B 24 M=+ CP002 AAA 7F 1.86%/%38 (flifH-1 8 , HEHAHSE;

339D 042580268 25 ZFHZCIE CPO03 AAA 7F 2.30%/838 (fifH-4 (1 E) , FEHARS; SRS, MEimflhKumiies H N EG .

I T N R N N
AAA 1.7 1.74 1.77 1.78 1.81

AA+ 1.75 1.755 1.8 1.84 1.78
AT R

AA 1.74 1.84 1.87 1.82 1.84

AA- 1.92 1.95 1.86 1.93 1.97

AAA 163 7 17 4 171 6 172 6 181 0
'—3%5%%&&5@‘&9 AA+ 1.73 2 1.73 3 1.78 2 1.78 6 1.83 -5
(BP) AA 177 -3 181 3 186 1 18 2 188 -4

AA- 192 0 195 0 209 -23 193 0 197 0

B ou=e

A H o B PR RE SRR, 1-3 SRR T EE, 24 JRATIE MTNOO7 (AAA, 2.01Y) 7E 1.785%[%Aili{fi 0.5bp frE AT 25 L4\ MTNOO3(RH Z24)
(AAA, 2.79Y) 1E 1.87%{%A41E 1bp FIAT: 24 C4: MTNO02 (AAA, 1.90Y) fE 1.78%fHMERAS: 3 # 5 4EWIFR, 23 #2245 MTNOOS (AAA, 3.24Y) fE
1.89% KA1 2bp HAT; 24 TR MTNOO7(Sk 1) (AAA, 4.23Y) JACTE 2.02% 5 {HA & 24 FHFTHE MTNOO3A (AAA, 4.13Y) JRAZTE 2.03% KA 1E
lbp A7 E . 5Y KU EHARR, 25 B MTNO21 (AAA, 19.98Y) 1 2.18%{KAL{E 1.5bp 28; 25 Ff 4k MTNOO3 ( AAA, 19.72Y) FRAZTE 2.195%fhi{H AL
B, BARME, SHPERSEGERITES, Wi,



I N AN AN O N

AAA+ None
AAA 1.8 1.97 2.11 None None
ARG
AA+ 1.91 2.12 2.36 None None
AA 2 2.3 2.7 None None
AAA+ 1.71 -1 1.84 -1 1.94 0 2.11 1 None None
S AR AAA 1.81 -1 1.97 0 2.11 0 None None None None
(BP) AA+ 191 0 213 -1 235 1 None None None None
AA 1.99 1 231 -1 2.7 0 None None None None

B cum

SHANF R ], B4, R, R, BEUMAES S, w7, 22 448 01 AAA IR TE 1.64%, FFRITRE LM, FEE&KN. 21 45 01 AAA K
TAE 1.75%, FiEaEEH, EELN. 22 Y 07 AAA T TE 1.91%, fREGSEH, FE4ESEN. W7, 23 l_bﬁzosAAAﬁizscflss%, FEGSEH,
BRATEEIA LN . 20 R G1 AAA FAETE 2.05%, 4, fREEEAN. 21 B 01 AA FASTE 2.17%, Friaocised, J5miEAN. Kin/71H, 25 Wi 03
AAA FRAZHE 2.22%, FE4SEH, FEETN. 24 F1K 07 AAA JSTE 2.23%, FRi v sell, FHmEN. 24 Bl 02 AAA JACTE 2.39%, FE4zt, %
BE TN

4 HEAT BT AT R, HW/MER S EAT. 20 IRAERAT — 2085 1.65 (-9) ME FepLHedr. 21 JLRUIRAT /KB 01 AL 1.84 (fdifED)

HE L IFR B EMEES . 23 FIT TS 01A B AC 1.86 A1 1.87 (ifE) &, R4 S FERAT . 23 1847 KSR 01 FlAT 1.98 (+0.24) , Z5RiA0
He L SLAR TR o 24 BT % A 03BC A 1.965 F111.97 (+1.2) fi 8, #4 %D%Fﬁ 25 AT K EE4% 01BC A 2.015 & 2.02 (+0.5) [X

], FRRIANREE SRR AIEE . R4 71, 118D 22 HUMNARIT 01 BAC 1.64, 4 7&9@@/\0 314D 23 FEHRAT 01 WAC 1.7, L LHS.

L

JA Wi AR E, e SRR R . RO T, AR, SERRLT 1-3Y 5.3% L EYEMY LESR, (HBEE R AL, R &R, AbE
BRI AR B G K SR UACAE 5.03% il ES T T, 32 mUO B b4 Fraim sz, SR A BT — I 4k 4L T 4T 25-50bps. Hi= AR FUEE RS- FS, bt
2R /INIE R 2% 0.1-0.25pt.

4 H Rz

2D 042480292.1B 24 18z cpool

10D 072410087.1B 24 [H JeiE 4+ CPO08 AAA 1.58
10D 012483491.1B 24 75 = SCPO54 AAA 1.7
10D 012483345.1B 24 #7554 SCPo04 AAA 1.68
14D 012483114.1B 24 AT HE SCPO04 AAA 1.7
17D 012483139.1B 24 H B3 SCPOO5 AA+ 1.76
20D 012580765.1B 25 HEHL A% SCPOO1 AAA 1.64
22D 012580959.1B 25 227 SCPO04 AAA 1.7
22D 042480325.1B 24 P cpool AAA 1.75
22D 012580959.1B 25 522 SCPO04 AAA 1.7
22D 042480327.1B 24 HL[ CP005 AAA 1.65
23D 012581050.1B 25 Z:fifi SCPO04 AAA 1.68
23D 042480324.1B 24 1Hi% CPOO3(F}HI ZZHRE) AA+ 2.65
24D 012580818.1B 25 F1 %5 T SCPO13 AAA 1.68
24D 012580861.1B 25 F1 %5 H SCP020 AAA 1.65
35D 012483255.1B 24 7PN SCPoo7 AAA 1.75
37D 042480349.1B 24 | FF /& cPo01 AA 1.85
51D 012581221.1B 25 EHE SCP003 AAA 1.67
63D 012483718.1B 24 FRITIE FR SCP002 AAA 1.72
72D 012580198.1B 25 1Y SCPO01 AAA 1.69
72D 012580198.1B 25 1Y SCPO01 AAA 1.69
72D 012580198.1B 25 1Y SCPO01 AAA 1.68
73D 012580383.1B 25 Z404E SCPO02(RHEIZEHE) | AAA 1.79
73D 012580383.1B 25 Z404E SCPO02(RHEIZEHE) | AAA 1.79
73D 012483609.1B 24 ZKJE SCPOO6(RHBZEHE) AA+ 1.91
93D 042480448.1B 24 Ths cP002 AA+ 1.81

119D 012580024.1B 25 E i [E B SCP001 AA+ 1.8



102001142.1B

20 I HE MTN0O1

180D(fK 1) 012580562.1B 25 Hr#lAr I scpool1 AA 1.85
199D 042480640.1B 24 JH N F=$5 CP002 AAA 1.86
A HHPERZ

7D 102001142.18 20 I E MTNOO1 AAA 1.72
23 WAL ESHF MTNOO3 (R 22
55D+363D 102381833.1B ) AA 2.14
66D+NY 102200187.1B 22 BSR4 MTNOLO AAA 1.83
70D+2Y 102281784.1B 22 {5 MTNOO1 AAA 1.76
70D 102200194.1B 22 ZREE ¥ MTNOO2 AA+ 1.8
76D 102382129.1B 23 RS MTNOO4 AA+ 1.83
85D+5Y 102001653.1B 0 £ 54 MTNOO1 AAA 1.78
86D 102001660.1B 20 # MREE MTNOO4 AAA 1.83
86D+NY 102382272.1B 23 FIE MTNOO3 AAA 1.84
86D+NY 102382272.1B 23 FIE MTNOO3 AAA 1.84
102D(4k 2) 102282076.1B 22 YriFF B MTNOO2 AA+ 1.83
102D(fk 2) 102282076.1B 22 Y B MTNOO2 AA+ 1.83
22 RIS R $ MTNOOL (5 H Uk
132D+4Y 102200232.1B i) AA+ 1.83
22 RIS R MTNOOL (T H Uk
132D+4Y 102200232.1B i) AA+ 1.83
139D+NY 102282280.1B 22 MIFL T MTNOO4A AAA 1.81
139D+NY 102282280.1B 22 MIFL T MTNOO4A AAA 1.81
141D 102001951.1B 20 [#] =7 MTN002 AAA 1.71
174D 102282533.1B 22 f[HF E B MTNOO3 AA+ 1.84
210D 102485551.1B 24 WEZ BT MTNOO4 AA+ 1.86
224D 102380067.1B 23 1RIMZE I MTNOO1 AA+ 1.84
238D 102100171.18 21 i B B MTNOO1 AA+ 1.82
263D(4K 3) 102380252.1B 23 B0 [E % MTNOO1 AA+ 1.93
273D+NY 102380366.1B 23 M4 3 MTNOO1 AA+/AAA 1.92
24 F7E SN R MTNOO2 (R 22
275D 102480661.1B ) AAA 1.82
315D 102380891.1B 23 7 1222 MTNOO1 AAA 1.81
321D 102380962.1B 23 f[Hr E B MTNO002 AA+ 1.87
335D+2Y(fK 2) 102381125.1B 23 AR M MTNOOS AAA 1.83
339D 102381144.1B 23 H&EA)L MTNOOL AA 2.09
1.05Y(4K 1) 102101149.18 21 5 HifA) MTNOO1 AA+ 2.18
1.05Y(4K 1) 102101149.18 21 5 HiffI MTNOO1 AA+ 2.18
1.12Y+1Y 102483045.18 24 31 T=%T MTNOO4 AA 1.98
1.18Y 102381961.1B 23 ] MTNOOL (R} 61 ZZ4) AAA 1.86
1.18Y 102381961.1B 23 F] MTNOOL (R} ZZ4) AAA 1.86
1.18Y 102381961.1B 23 7 F] MTNOOL (R} 61 ZZ4) AAA 1.86
1.19Y 102382012.1B 23 X 5177 MTNOO1 AAA 1.87
1.25Y+NY 102382348.1B 23 1y MTNO12 AAA 1.87
1.26Y(4K 1) 102382411.1B 23 R H MTNOO1 AA/AA+ 2.07
1.39Y 102484562.1B 24 FEIAE MTNOO2A AA 2.5
1.44Y 102480274.1B 24 Bl MTNOO6 AAA 1.9
1.53Y+2Y 102383354.1B 23 1 JF MTNOO8 AAA 2.67
1.55Y 102383412.1B 23 H E 4 MTNOO3 AAA 1.9
1.63Y 102280125.1B 22 fE &4 MTNOO1 AAA 2.29
1.74Y(4K 1) 102480560.1B 24 Fi AL BT MTNOO2 AAA 2.67
1.76Y 102480736.1B 24 Fi LB MTNOO3 AAA 2.68
24 1 EIAR MTNOO2 (R} 61 22
1.9Y+NY 102481751.1B %) AA+ 2.15
1.9y 102481828.1B 24 -4 MTN002 AAA 1.78



1.95Y
2.01Y(4K 2)
2.01Y(4K 2)
2.04Y+5Y
2.04Y+5Y
2.04Y+2Y (4K 2)
2.19Y

2.19Y

2.21Y

2.22Y

2.26Y
2.31Y

2.39Y

2.49Y(K 1)
2.49Y+NY(fK 1)
2.75Y(4K 2)

2.75Y(4K 2)

2.79Y+2Y(4K 2)
2.81Y(4K 2)
2.81Y(4K 2)
2.94Y+NY
2.99Y(4K 1)
3.24Y
3.56Y(fK 1)
3.88Y(fK 1)
4.1y

4.1y

4.13Y
4.13Y
4.23Y
4.24Y
4.24Y+NY
4.24Y+NY
4.24Y+NY

4.61Y

4.64Y

4.73Y(4k 1)

4.74Y
4.89Y
9.89Y

9.89Y

19.21Y

19.21Y

19.21Y
19.39Y

19.72Y(4K 1)
19.72Y(4K 1)

19.98Y

A B Al 45 BRAZ

102400752.1B

102482163.1B

102482170.1B

102281313.1B

102281313.1B

102482336.1B

102484934.1B

102484934.1B

102483612.1B

102580487.1B

102282050.1B

102484223.1B

102484509.1B

102485179.1B

102485172.1B

102580901.1B

102580901.1B

102581166.1B

102581356.1B

102581356.1B

102582050.1B

102582199.1B

102382263.1B

102485552.1B

102481679.1B

102482954.1B

102482954.1B

102483083.1B

102483083.1B

102483775.1B

102483832.1B

102400930.1B

102400930.1B

102400930.1B

102580146.1B

102580406.1B

102580743.1B

102580866.1B

102581892.1B

102501328.1B

102501328.1B

102400901.1B

102400901.1B

102400901.1B

102484640.1B

102580639.1B

102580639.1B

102582145.1B

24 ML MTNOO1

24 ML MTNOO3

NI

24 J5AZ 1 MTNOO7
22 fEiE =k MTNOO1
22 fEiEr =k MTNOO1

e

24 -3 MTNOO1
24 = AETR MTNO26
24 £ A MTNO26
24 HEE MTNOOS

25 = MTNOO3

22 [EH2 A% MTNOO2(REE {1
HERERI5)

24 HiFL T MTNOO7

24 FINZTT MTNOO2

24 )i MTNOO9

24 1 [H HL - MTNOO4

25 % XA 4 MTNOOL ()
25 % XA 4 MTNOOL ()

25 47\ MTNOO3 (R} A1) 22
#5)

25 FA R T MTNOOL
25 FA R T MTNOOL
25 #EFf BEYRE MTN002
25 1R INZFHF MTNOO6
23 455 MTNO05

24 il =E MTNO23

24 g5+ 5t MTNOO1A
24 7KFB[E % MTN002
24 7K B IE 52 MTN002
24 "7 MTNOO3A
24 H175§E MTNOO3A
24 i F5EF] MTNOO7(4¢t0)
24 HfjiF 5T MTNOO6
24 N4 MTNO14
24 N4 MTNO14
24 4N 4E MTNO14

25TCL 5 MTNOO1B(F} 1 ZZ4)

25 % T4 MTNOO1B( R} ) 22

%)
25 7.4 MTNOO1

25 FF M 258 MTNOOL (i Fe 4
S )

25 ZREEFL T MTNOO2
25 RV R MTNOO1
25 RV R MTNOO1

24 4R 4E MTNOOSB(FHI 2
%)

24 4R 4E MTNOOSB(FHI 2
%)

24 tHER4E MTNOOSB(FHII 2
%)

24 HEREE MTNOOS
25 F 41k MTNOO3
25 F 41k MTNOO3

25 HE % MTNO20

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AA+

AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

1.815

1.815

1.785

1.88

1.88

2.07

2.18

2.18

1.825

2.3

1.85

2.61

2.04

2.27

1.9

1.9

1.87

1.89

1.89

2.045

2.03

1.89

1.96

2.09

2.4

2.4

2.03

2.03

2.02

3.01

2.61

2.61

2.61

2.48

2.47

1.92

2.33

2.56

2.3

2.3

2.42

2.42

2.42

2.42

2.195

2.195

2.18



5D(fK 1)
6D

9D

17D

24D

27D
69D+2Y
72D

72D
117D(fK 1)
135D
142D+3Y
152D(4K 1)
153D

153D

183D

191D
200D(fK 2)
202D+2.99Y
227D
238D+2Y
238D+2Y
240D
283D
292D(fK 1)
297D+NY
325D
331D+2Y
357D
1.04Y+2Y
1.15Y
1.17Y
1.17Y
1.17Y
1.63Y
1.73Y
1.77Y
1.78Y(fK 1)
1.78Y(fK 1)
1.8Y

1.8Y

2.22Y
2.25Y
2.25Y
2.27Y
2.31Y(fK 1)
2.37Y(fK 1)

2.46Y+2Y

2.47Y+5Y(fK 1)

2.62Y
2.87Y+2Y
2.89Y(fK 1)
2.89Y+2Y
2.9Y+2Y

2.97Y

241718.SH

163617.SH

251303.SH

251422.SH

194230.SH

185939.5H

137633.SH

242574.SH

115780.SH

149249.52

242235.5H

252605.SH

114085.SH

137967.SH

137967.SH

134079.52

167998.SH

138743.SH

240422.SH

138853.SH

152722.SH

152722.SH

148592.52

242582.SH

115105.SH

240639.SH

115273.SH

178518.SH

251086.SH

241122.SH

251881.SH

188516.SH

188516.SH

188516.SH

240506.SH

148603.52

185502.SH

253952.SH

253952.SH

194173.SH

194173.SH

241495.SH

241555.SH

241572.SH

2080216.1B

148075.52

137933.SH

524014.5z

241963.SH

257301.SH

242788.SH

242843.SH

258454.SH

115328.SH

243028.SH

24 #4523

20 jE 4% 01
23 Jifi 01
23 ¥ 05
22 #J5f 01
22 *£H 01
22 i 01
25 R1IE S1
23 HiE 15
20 8k G4
25 HEZ8 s1
23 61# 02
22 B4k 01
22 J71E G3
22 J71E G3
247K 10
20 4% 02
22 5% 67
23 JAER 05
23 146 G1
21 f14# 01
21 f14# 01
24 [EIIE 02
25 [H# S2
23 318 06
GC H1 YKV1
23 318 08
21 #4506
23 if¥g 03
24 2 05
23 i 01
21 JRHE 05
21 JRHE 05
21 JRHE 05
24 i G1
24 7K 04
22 %2 H 06
24 1£17 02
24 1£17 02
22 {84 01
22 {84 01

24 A2 02

24 B3 01
24 Itd% K2
20 @R fi
22 IRk 07

22 %% 03

24 % 01

24 HKK 03
25 #1501
25 {41 01
25 ] 09
25 ik 03
23 L#% 03

25 HL%% 01

AAA
AA+
AA/AA+
AA/AA+
AA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA/A-1
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA/A-1
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+/AAAU
AA+/AAAU
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA/AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA

AAA

1.8

1.77

1.99

1.9

1.99

1.64

1.7

1.66

1.68

1.77

1.67

2.42

1.85

1.73

1.73

1.71

2.4

1.7

1.89

1.71

1.75

1.75

1.7

1.74

1.72

1.84

1.73

1.85

1.85

2.05

1.81

1.81

1.81

1.76

1.8

2.13

2.8

2.85

2.23

2.23

1.96

1.8

1.75

2.05

1.91

1.95

2.67

2.13

2.23

1.94

2.32

1.91

2.38



3.11Y+3Y 148374.5Z 23 VK% 06 AAA 1.97
3.28Y 184044.SH 21 & o1 AA/AAA 2.17
3.87Y+NY 240907.SH Brepit Kyo7 AAA 2.03
4.14Y+NY 241305.SH 24 P Y3 AAA 2.1
4.23Y(4K 1) 255660.SH 24 G V1 AAA 2.24
4.23Y+NY(fK 1) 241519.SH 24 vl AAA 2.21
4.25Y(4K 1) 255652.5H 24 #iF C6 AAA/AA+ 2.26
4.39Y 255957.SH 24 3715 04 AA+ 2.26
4.39Y 256152.5H 24 5 04 AAA 2.4
4.41Y+NY 241861.SH % YKOS AAA 2.03
4.46Y 256543.SH 24 7514 02 AA+ 2.4
4.5Y(fk 1) 256692.SH 24 711 02 AA+ 2.27
4.5Y+NY 242048.SH ZE2Z YKO6 AAA 2.13
4.52Y 242065.SH 24 J¢)1| G3 AA+/AAA 2.15
4.77Y 257824.SH 25 .1l 01 AA 3.475
4.87Y+NY 242794.5H FEK: KY25 AAA 2.05
4.88Y+NY(fK 1) 242847.SH B YK26 AAA 2.13
4.96Y+NY 242994.5H 25 11k v4 AAA 2.16
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.97Y+NY 243019.SH 25 24k v1 AAA 100
4.98Y 152490.SH 20 R#% G1 AAA 2.05
4.98Y 152490.SH 20 R#% G1 AAA 2.05
4.98Y 152490.SH 20 K#% G1 AAA 2.05
9.03Y 241134.SH 24 11k 07 AAA 2.23
9.87Y 242819.SH 25 i(iE 03 AAA 2.22
14.28Y 241557.SH 24 %jiE 02 AAA 2.39
135D 032380986.1B 23 JFEH 4 PPN002 AA/AAA 2.11
143D+3Y 032381017.1B 23 VF & 4% % PPNO06 AA+ 1.97
143D+3Y 032381017.1B 23 VF & 4% % PPNOO6 AA+ 1.97
153D+1.99Y 032200274.1B 22 HEERIFE PPNOOL AA+ 1.84
153D+1.99Y 032200274.1B 22 HEERIFE PPNOOL AA+ 1.84
153D+1Y 032381059.1B 23 ML PPNOOL AA/AA+ 2.12
192D 032480482.1B 24 P& PPNOO3 AA+ 2.35
195D 032381234.1B 23 4% =% PPNOOS AAA 2.06
195D 032480250.1B 24 P& PPN0O02 AA+ 2.35
314D 032501149.1B 25 DAL #E PPNOOS AA 1.97
322D+2Y 032380387.1B 23 W {EIk R PPNOOL AA+ 1.86
325D 032380372.1B 23 =[]l PPNOO1 AA+ 1.95
326D+2Y(4K 2) 032380399.1B 23 Fi I PPNOOL AA+ 1.9
327D+2Y(fkK 1) 032380401.1B 23 'H 5K & PPN002 AAA 1.85
1.24Y(4K 1) 032380821.1B 23 fUAES K PPNO02 AA+ 1.99
2.43Y 032482008.1B 24 2 [EH PPN002 AA+ 2.08
2.82Y 032580266.1B 25 & )14 452 PPNOO1 AA+ 2.36
4.24y 032480958.1B 24 KHT % PPNOO1 AA+ 2.65
27D+5Y 2028022.1B 20 RAERAT =21 AAA 1.65
27D+5Y 2028022.1B 20 RAERAT =21 AAA 1.65
27D+5Y 2028022.1B 20 RAERAT =21 AAA 1.65
37D+NY 2029001.1B 20 MR EAT 7k 245t 01 AAA 2.31
37D+NY 2029001.1B 20 M EAT K 245t 01 AAA 2.31
62D+5Y 2028025.1B 20 VR HRAT 4 01 AAA 1.71
72D+5Y 2028024.1B 20 FEHRAT — 2 AAA 1.71




118D 2220067.1B 22 HUMERAT i 01 AAA 1.64
167D+5Y 2028049.1B 20 TRI4RAT —4% 02 AAA 1.74
174D+NY 2028051.1B 20 i R HRAT K Bt AAA 1.77
299D(k 1) 2328006.1B 23 AZIARAT /Mt 01 AAA 1.7
314D 2328009.1B 23 F{EHAT 01 AAA 1.7
318D 2320015.1B 23 TPHRAT 01 AAA 1.7
350D+NY 2128019.1B 21 P E R AT K 245t 01 AAA 1.775
350D+NY 2128019.1B 21 T E AT Kk 2457 01 AAA 1.775
361D(4k 2) 212380006.1B 23 HE T fit 02 AAA 1.73
362D+NY(4k 1) 2129001.1B 21 MR ARAT 7k 245t 01 AAA 2.4
1.15Y 212300003.1B 23 VLJ5 447t 02 AAA 1.76
1.38Y+NY 2120089.IB 21 Jb U HRAT Ak 245t 01 AAA 1.84
1.38Y+NY 2120089.1B 21 Jb AR AT Ak 245t 01 AAA 1.84
1.38Y+NY 2120089.IB 21 Jb R ARAT Ak 845t 01 AAA 1.84
1.63Y+NY 2228001.1B 22 M ERAT 7k 245t 01 AAA 1.83
1.96Y+1Y 312410001.1B 24 14T TLAC JEBE A 01A AAA 1.83
2.08Y(4K 1) 2420030.1B 24 B HUERAT 02 AAA 1.8
2.2Y(fK 1) 2421009.I1B 24 TR KA P = A A AA+ 1.91
2.31Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAT R HE A 02A AAA 1.865
2.31Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAT R HE A 02A AAA 1.865
2.39Y+NY(K 1) 092280105.1B 22 T VBT K 845t 01 AAA 1.92
2.4Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 AT R E A 02A AAA 1.86
2.8Y+5Y 232380006.1B 23 FAT L E A 01A AAA 1.87
2.8Y+5Y 232380006.1B 23 FAT L HE A 01A AAA 1.87
2.8Y+5Y 232380006.1B 23 FUT R B A 01A AAA 1.87
2.81Y 212500016.1B 25 YL RERAT 1 01 AAA 1.785
2.9Y(4k 5) 212580009.1B 25 I)iERAT i 01 AAA 1.88
3.12Y+NY 242380013.1B 23 @17k 8t 01 AAA 1.91
3.3Y45Y 232380057.1B 23 AT R T A 02A AAA 1.895
3.4Y45Y 232380069.1B 23 AT R E A 02A AAA 1.9
3.41Y45Y 232380073.1B 23 AT R AA5T 03A AAA 1.905
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 fR17 /K 84t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 fR17 /K 84t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 fR17 /K 845t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 fR17 /K 845t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 A7k 84t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 A7 /K 845t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 AT /K 845t 01 AAA 1.98
3.5Y+NY 242380033.1B 23 AT /K 845t 01 AAA 1.98
3.85Y+5Y(fk 1) 232480008.1B 24 HHAT R AL 02A AAA 1.945
3.85Y+5Y(fk 1) 232480008.1B 24 HHAT R ARG 02A AAA 1.945
3.89Y+5Y 232480011.1B 24 AT Z R AAT 02A AAA 1.945
3.96Y+1Y(fk 1) 312410002.1B 24 W4T TLAC JEHE A5t 01B AAA 1.885
4Y+NY(4K 1) 242400008.1B 24 VLIMERAT K 82451 01 AAA 2.06
4.01Y+NY 242400009.1B 24 RAT KBt 02 AAA 1.995
4.1Y+5Y 232480035.1B 24 FRHBUT R BEAS 01A | AAA 2.02
4.11Y+NY 242480007.1B 24 TATK8:i 01 AAA 2
4.11Y+NY 242480007.18 24 T ATk 85t 01 AAA 1.995
4.24Y+NY 242400020.1B 24 AT K 845t 01BC AAA 2.005
4.24Y+5Y 232480061.1B 24 TAT A7 01A(BC) AAA 1.955
4.58Y+5Y(fK 1) 232480106.1B 24 HAT Z BT AA5 03BC AAA 1.97
4.58Y+5Y(fK 1) 232480106.1B 24 HAT Z BT AA5 03BC AAA 1.97
4.58Y+5Y (4K 1) 232480106.1B 24 FAT Z R BT AA 03BC AAA 1.965
4.58Y+5Y (4K 1) 232480106.1B 24 FAT Z R BT A 03BC AAA 1.965
4.75Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT Z R BT A5 01BC AAA 1.9675



4.75Y+5Y(fK 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT Z 2R B A5 01BC AAA 1.965
4.75Y+5Y(4K 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT Z A5 01BC AAA 1.965
4.75Y+5Y(4K 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT Z R HE A5 01BC AAA 1.9625
4.75Y+5Y(4K 1) 232580001.1B 25 TAT Z R HE A5 01BC AAA 1.9625
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT R E A 01BC AAA 1.9675
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT ZRE A 01BC AAA 1.9675
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT R E A 01BC AAA 1.9675
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT R FE A 01BC AAA 1.9675
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT R E A 01BC AAA 1.965
4.81Y+5Y 232580002.1B 25 @AT R FE A 01BC AAA 1.96
4.9Y+NY 242580008.1B 25 FA R AT 7k 8213t 01BC AAA 2.0675
4.9Y+NY 242580008.1B 25 FA R AT 7k 8213t 01BC AAA 2.065
4.91Y+5Y 232580008.1B 25 TAT Z R FE A5t 02BC AAA 1.97
4.91Y+5Y 232580008.I1B 25 TAT 2B A5 02BC AAA 1.9625
4.91Y+5Y 232580008.1B 25 LAT 2% % A5 02BC AAA 1.96
4.91Y+5Y 232580008.I1B 25 TAT 2 B A5 02BC AAA 1.9625
4.94Y+NY 242580011.1B 25 T.47 7K 445t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.96Y+NY(fk 1) 242580012.1B 25 477K 815t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580015.1B 25 FA R HRAT Ak 825t 02BC AAA 2.0675
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8245t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8245t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 A 477K 8245t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8243t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8245t 01BC AAA 2.0175
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477Kk 815t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8243t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477Kk 815t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477K 8213t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477Kk 813t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 477Kk 813t 01BC AAA 2.02
4.99Y+NY 242580017.1B 25 A 4T 7K 8215t 01BC AAA 2.015
8.39Y+5Y(K 1) 232380067.1B 23 W4T B AT 03B AAA 2.125
8.51Y+5Y 232380085.1B 23 W4T BT AGT 04B AAA 2.125
W / Derek Huang, Liyuan Zhong, Austin Lin
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